

Network Concession Certificate LANCS FRS USE

	Manufacturer/Customer:	Versions:	Test Date:	Cert Issued:
Supplier and Equipment Information	Manufacturer/Customer: 3TC The Coach House Desford Hall Leicester Lane Desford Leicestershire LE9 9JJ	Versions: Product / System Designation:- MODAS Professional ModasProfessional.exe V 2.4.1.27 (v17.7) LANCS FRS USE ONLY Certified with TETRA Terminal Version: Motorola MTM/P800 V5.9.1/ V5.12 build 2	Test Date: 17 th Oct 11	Cert Issued: 21 st Oct 11
		Other Information/Approvals Gateway Software Build Gateway build 17.7 ModasGateway.exe 2.3.13.36 EmerConf.exe 2.3.13.14 Firelink.exe 2.3.13.27		

At the time the Equipment was tested the Airwave Reference System was configured as follows:

Airwave interface Software version	Airwave System was built to baseline R7.1.1

The concession review conducted on the Equipment suggests that it will not adversely impact the Airwave Network when used or connected (as it had been configured and tested during Certification and in accordance with the test specification listed below)..

Notes/Observations

- 1. The concession review was based on 3TC release notes (3TC MODAS Release 17 Notes dated 5 Oct 11) which detailed the changes made since the last conformance tested software (17.6).
- 2. Some confidence testing has also been conducted and no issues were identified.

Disclaimer:

1. This conformance certificate does not indicate any security approval with respects to the operation of this hardware / software on the Airwave network.

Date: 21 Oct 11

CONNECTION TEST CERTIFICATE

It is the responsibility of the supplier and their customer (whether Airwave Ltd or 3rd party customer) to ensure the Airwave Accreditor's security requirements have been met before this hardware / software is deployed on the Airwave operational network. If this solution is deployed within the customer's security domain then the customers Accreditor / Senior officer responsible for security must give their approval inline with the Airwave Service Code of Connection.

2. The issuing of this Connection Certificate is for information purposes only and Airwave makes no warranty or guarantee whatsoever as to the fitness for purpose of the Equipment or its ability to operate correctly when connected to the Airwave Network or any other network or equipment. Your use of the Equipment, connection of the Equipment to the Airwave Network and reliance on the contents of this Connection Certificate (for whatever purpose) is at your sole risk. Airwave shall not be liable for loss or damages of any kind (whether due to negligence or otherwise) arising in relation to the Equipment, its connection to the Airwave Network and/or your reliance on the content of this Connection Certificate.

Issued by: Jayesh Patel. Head Of Airwave Ref Sys

Email: Jayesh.patel@airwavesolutions.co.uk

Date : 21 *Oct* 11